

# Bid Proposal Form

Streamwood Park District Tail/Park Improvements  
Streamwood Park District

<u>#</u>	<u>Item/Description</u>	<u>Sub-Total</u>
<p><b>1. Base Bid:</b> All work at Rahlf's Woods Park, Dolphin Park, Oak Ridge Park, Veterans Park, Shady Oaks Park, Buchanan Park, Friendship Park, and Jefferson Park and shown on the W-T Civil Engineering, LLC plans dated March 26, 2018. <b>Base Bid shall also include 500 cubic yards of undercutting with CA-1 backfill. Contractor shall include the unit price for this undercut within the unit prices section of this project manual. All unused undercut allowance will be credited back to the owner utilizing the unit price included within the unit price section of this project manual. Note: undercutting required for the Veterans Park parking lot shown sheet C-2.0 shall NOT be included within the 500 cubic yards included within the Base Bid.</b></p>		
	<b>Total Base Bid Cost</b>	\$ <u>1,341,460.00</u>
<p><b>2. Alternate # 1:</b> Installing concrete pathways at Rahlf's Woods Park in lieu of asphalt paths. Provide the fee as an addition or deduction to/from the Base Bid.</p>		
		\$ <u>179,100</u>
<p><b>3. Alternate # 2:</b> Installing concrete pathways at Oak Ridge Park in lieu of asphalt paths. Provide the fee as an addition or deduction to/from the Base Bid.</p>		
		\$ <u>76,000</u>
<p><b>4. Alternate # 3:</b> Installing concrete pathways at Buchanan Park in lieu of asphalt paths. Provide the fee as an addition or deduction to/from the Base Bid.</p>		
		\$ <u>17,900</u>
<p><b>5. Alternate # 4:</b> Installing concrete pathways at Friendship Park in lieu of asphalt paths. Provide the fee as an addition or deduction to/from the Base Bid.</p>		
		\$ <u>26,400</u>
<p><b>6. Alternate # 5:</b> Installing concrete pathways at Jefferson Park in lieu of asphalt paths. Provide the fee as an addition or deduction to/from the Base Bid.</p>		
		\$ <u>61,000</u>
<p><b>7. Alternate # 6:</b> All work included on sheets C-1.0 through C-5.0 at Hoosier Park.</p>		
		\$ <u>18,000</u>

**Note: Winning Bidder will be required to furnish a Schedule of Values by Trade for the project. Winning Bidder will also be required to furnish a project construction**

schedule.

# Bidder Information

Company Name: ALLSTAR ASPHALT, INC.

Address: 165 WEST HINTZ ROAD

City/State/Zip: WHEELING, IL 60090

Telephone: 847-419-1200 Fax: 847-419-1202

E-Mail Address: SALES@ALLSTARASPHALTINC.COM

Bidder's  
Signature:  PRESIDENT  
*Title*

Bidder's Name:  
(Printed) ALLSTAR ASPHALT, INC.

# Bid Proposal Form

Streamwood Park District Tail/Park Improvements  
Streamwood Park District

#	<u>Item/Description</u>	<u>Sub-Total</u>
	<b>1. Base Bid:</b> All work at Rahlf's Woods Park, Dolphin Park, Oak Ridge Park, Veterans Park, Shady Oaks Park, Buchanan Park, Friendship Park, and Jefferson Park and shown on the W-T Civil Engineering, LLC plans dated March 26, 2018. <b>Base Bid shall also include 500 cubic yards of undercutting with CA-1 backfill. Contractor shall include the unit price for this undercut within the unit prices section of this project manual. All unused undercut allowance will be credited back to the owner utilizing the unit price included within the unit price section of this project manual. Note: undercutting required for the Veterans Park parking lot shown sheet C-2.0 shall NOT be included within the 500 cubic yards included within the Base Bid.</b>	
	<b>Total Base Bid Cost</b>	\$ <u>1 405 000</u>
	<b>2. Alternate # 1:</b> Installing concrete pathways at Rahlf's Woods Park in lieu of asphalt paths. Provide the fee as an addition or deduction to/from the Base Bid.	\$ <u>192 000</u>
	<b>3. Alternate # 2:</b> Installing concrete pathways at Oak Ridge Park in lieu of asphalt paths. Provide the fee as an addition or deduction to/from the Base Bid.	\$ <u>81 000</u>
	<b>4. Alternate # 3:</b> Installing concrete pathways at Buchanan Park in lieu of asphalt paths. Provide the fee as an addition or deduction to/from the Base Bid.	\$ <u>22 000</u>
	<b>5. Alternate # 4:</b> Installing concrete pathways at Friendship Park in lieu of asphalt paths. Provide the fee as an addition or deduction to/from the Base Bid.	\$ <u>31 000</u>
	<b>6. Alternate # 5:</b> Installing concrete pathways at Jefferson Park in lieu of asphalt paths. Provide the fee as an addition or deduction to/from the Base Bid.	\$ <u>74 000</u>
	<b>7. Alternate # 6:</b> All work included on sheets C-1.0 through C-5.0 at Hoosier Park.	\$ <u>35 000</u>

**Note: Winning Bidder will be required to furnish a Schedule of Values by Trade for the project. Winning Bidder will also be required to furnish a project construction**

schedule.

## Bidder Information

Company Name: EVANS & SON BLACKTOP, INC.

Address: 3N775 POWIS ROAD

City/State/Zip: WEST CHICAGO, FL 60185

Telephone: 630-377-1212 Fax: 630-377-4040

E-Mail Address: howard@blacktop.biz

Bidder's  
Signature:



VICE PRESIDENT  
Title

Bidder's Name:  
(Printed)

HOWARD A. JONES